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WORKOUT SCHEDULE OF THE 1970 MA CROSS COUNTRY TEAM

Stanford Golf Courseo, &4 ~6 miles easy running

Mon, July 13:
Tueso July 143 Huddert Park. 8 miles
Wedo July 152 Stanford Golf Coursey or work on owne 3e4 miles
Thurs July 163 Huddert Park, &4«% miles
Feio July 17 Stanford Golf Course: 4= Tmiles
Sat. July 183 Work on own. 1-3 miles reported on individual woikouts
Sun, July 19 Work on owne 1«4 miles mportod on individual wo"kouta
Mon, July 20: Sharon golf course, very hillye 43 miles
Tues. July 21 Huddert Park., Runs of from 4 to 10% miles
Wed. July 22: Work om owne 2 to 5 miles reported on individual workouts
Thurs July 232 Stanford Golf Course. & « 6% miles
Fri. July 24: Worked at MA, 2«4 miles put in
Sat. July 252 Work on owno Rung of 1 to 8§ miles reported.
Sun, July 26: Work on owme Runs of 2 to 14 miles reporteds
Mome July 27: Sharon gelf course, Hillye 3.3 miles. Barbour so0tal of 12 miles in 2 WO
Tues July 28t Foothill Park, Hilly., 11 miles.
Wed, July 29: Work on owno Rung of 3 to 10 miles reporteds
Thurs July 30: Huddert Park. & wmiles, DBarbour total of 21 miles in Z WO,
Fei July 31: Stanford Golf Course, 4~6 miles.
Sat Aug 1t Work om owne Barbour 26 mi. Marathomn.
Sun Aug 2@ Work op ovm: Runs of 5 to 10 miles recardedo
Mon Aug 3¢ Sharon Golf courseo Hillyo 35 miles, Barbour 9% mi in 2 Wo.
Tues Aug ¥R Huddert Park. 7 miles
Wed Aug 33 Work on own: O miles
Thurs Aug 63 Stanford Colf Course., 6e3 miles
Fzi 4nag 7@ — Pillaras, 6=12 miles by Crystal Springs lake
® Mg 83 Work on own, O miles.
" s Aug 9s Work on owno 210 miles reported.
Mon Aug 10: Stanford Golf Course., 4«0 miles
Tues /fug 113 Huddert Park. 7-13 miles
Wed Aug 12: 2 miles reporteds
Thurs Mug 132 Stanford Golf Course. Jmiles
Fei  Aug 143 On ovne 2 miles reported.
sat Aug 152 Work om owtie Je4 miles veporteds
Supn  Aug 163 Work on owne O miles
Mon Aug 173 Huddert Park. &9 miles
Tueg Aug -\@3 Stanford Colf Course, B8-9 miles __
Wed Aug 193 Huddext Parke 3 miles, :
Thurs Aug 208 On owne O milese
Fri Aug 21: fn oM, O milos,
Sat Aug 22: On owm. O miles. |
Sun Aug 23t On owne O miles. ]
Mon  Aug - 243 Wiiveonous O mil - T -
Tues Aug 252 Work on vune 3 nf ;:: 1
Wad  Aug 262 Work ¢n eun, 9 nllee !
Thure Aug 273 Wosk ox wer; 6 miles
Fri  Aug 28 Nerd ou vire - @ milep ,
Sat Aug 293 Werh en oww, 0 milee -.
‘Sun  Aug 30 Varele o orn, 0 piles 1278
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NORhOUT SCHEDULE OF THE 1970 MA CROSS COUNTRY TEAM

(CONTINUED)

Mon Aug 31: Work on owno O miles

Tips  Sept 1: Huddert Park. 9 milea

Wed Sept 21 Road Rune, - Alpine to Pnau.Hill. 11 miles

Thurs Sept 33 At MA; 4 mile voad vun, ' 18 alternate 440%s and 220‘3o

Fri Sept 4% Huddert Pgzke 79 miles

Sag Sept 53 Time Trial on MA home courses (2.2 milo 10 X 220,

Sune Sept H Work on ovme O Miless ﬂ"%‘i

Mon, Sept 73 20 X 220 at .35 secondss rest interval of 80 secends.

Tues Sept 83 2 man 10 mile relay (20 X 440) at MA

Hed Sept 93 Road run, Alpine to Page Mill. 11 mfles.

Thuxs Sept 102 30 X 120 at MA -

Fri Sept 11: Huddert Park. &4<6 miles

Sat Sept 122 2 X 10 minute runs on the track :

Sun Sept 13: Work on owne O mileso 87

Mo Sept 142 3 X 10 min. xunse. Wt Trng Universal gym. 3 sets. <0 min yest int. ‘

Tues  Sept 15: [Foothill ParB. 11 miles, Hilly ' |

Wed Sept 162 5 X 6 min runse 5 min rest in between, At MA, Wi, Teng. 3 sate |

Thurs Sept 17: 10 X 220 at MA,. 8 miles at Huddert Park ,

Fri Sept 18: 5 X 440 in 70.75 and 7580 for siower group. Then 5 mi road mun. (pillave. |

Sat Sept 192 Practiced on San Carlos Coursea Did Hill charges. !

Sun  Sept 20: Work on owme iy i
T_ don Sept 21: MEET at San Carlus. 3.5 mio &th of 5 schoola in Varsitye |
. Tues Sept 223 48 miles at Huddert Park. - |
. Wed  Sept 23 4 X 880, & mile road rum. Wt Trng 3 sese. |
,  Thurs Sept 24: Team meeting, Foothill Paxk. 6-11 mile run, Hillye

Fri Sept 25%¢ Sprints on segments of MA course(3 X 1320){(2 X 830}

Sat Sept 26: Stanford Golf Course. 2«3 miles, ;
- Sum Sept 27: Work om own g}%é

Mon Sept 283 MEET at MA, Team unimprassive axcept for Yost & Middel,

Tues Sept 29: Foothill Paxke 11 miles. Hilly.

Wed Sept 30 Oild Sand Hill Read rume Straight up for 3 mi., Total of 6«8 miles. Wi Trng

Thurs Oot 1y Evening workoute 16 altermate 440%s and 220%,

Fri Oct 23 30 X 120,

Sat Cet 3 Stanfopxd Golf Courseo 23 miles

Sun  Oct 3  Work om owne 1.5

Mom Oet. 53 MEET at MA, Wors: performance in MA history.

Tues Oet 63 TFoothill Pazk. 11 wmilese Hilly.

Wed Cet : Searsville lake. 7% milese Hillye 10 X 73 yd hill charfes

Thurs Oct s Pillars. 9 miles through game refuge,

Fri Oct 9: Huddert Pazlke 6« 8 milesa

Sag Oct 10: Stanford Colf Course. &0 minutes of easy ruaning. -

Sun  Oct 11: Work om owme SRS



(COMITWAED)

WORKOUT SCHEDULE OF THE 1970 MA CROSS COUNTRY TEAM
(CONTINUED)

Mon Oct 12: MEET at MA, Tines improved. Frosh choked. .

Tues Oct 13: Foothill Park, 11 miles. Hilly.

Wed Oct 143 Pillars, 9 miles.

Thurs Oct 15: Center Meet at Golden Gate Pazk, Team was medioere.

Fri Oct 163 1 X 5 min. Indian Rumo Alt 5 and IC min runso(3X5 & 2 X 10) Wwe ng.
sat Oet 17: Time Trial on the MA Course in the Zve, Rascord timese

Sun Oct 18: Work on oun.

Mom Oct 19: Mammaker time trial (830}, & X 660, Mammaker time trial. Wt Trnge
Tues Ogt 20: 3 X 440. 7 « 9 wiles, '

Wed Oct 213 Huddert Parke 3« 5 miles,

Thuxs Oct 223 MEET at Coyote Parke Mediocre performance.
Fri Oct 232 5 X 440 (63-73) 3 min rest,

Sat Oct 24: Stanford Golf Course. Speed playe & miles,
Sun Oct 25:¢ Work onm owne

..__
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Mon Oct 26: Meet., Lost to Capuchino, Poor performance,

Tues.Oct 272 3 X 440, Pillars, 0.9 miles.

Wed. Oct 28:¢ Huddert Parke 6«9 milese

Thurs Oct 29: MEET. at Golden Gate Parl, Little improvemente

Fri Oct 30: 15 X 220%s or 3 sets of back to back 440%s, All cut, 15 min reat /sets,

Sat Oct 31: 2 mile time trial on the track at Argell Field, Times mediccre.

Sun Nov 1: Work onm own 91

Morn Nov 2: 5 min rume$ X 220-5min xun«3 X 220=5 min run. Wt Tenge

Tues Nov 3¢ 3 sets of back to back 440%g, ALl cuvte 17 min zest in between sels. We Tinge

Wed Nov 4&: REST

Thurs Nov 5: MEET at Menlo JCo (2 mile postal on tzack.,) Did poorlye

Fr{ Nov 6: Road Run, Alpine to Page Mill, 1! miles.

Sat Nov 7: 3 sets of back to back 440%s, 10 min rest inbetween gets. ALl cute

Sun Nov B8: Work on owne A0

Mon Nov 9: Uork on own, Distance or speed depending on individuale
Tues Nov 10% Rest or easy running

Wed Nov 11: Rest or easy rumning

Thurs Nov 12: league Champiomships. 2.5 mi. Colden Cate Park, SFe
Fri DNov 13: Rest

Sat Nov 143 Rest

Sun Nov 15: Rest

Mon Nov 16:
Tues Nov 17:
Wed Nov 1833
Thurs Nov 193
Fri DNov 20¢
Sat DNow 21:
Sun Nov 22:

Mon Nowv 23:
Tues Nov 2412
~ Wed Nov 25t
Thurs Nov 262
Fri Nov 27:¢
Sat Nov 28 &
Sun Nov 29:



